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Adult Education Block Grant : CFAD : 2018-19 Produced: May 1, 2018, 11:16 AM PDT

65 Ventura County Adult Education Consortium

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved
Consortium Name:  65 Ventura County Adult Education Consortium 

Funding Channel:  Direct Funded 

Narrative:  N/A 

Changes:  Changes to member allocations are due to distribution of 4.1% COLA to Agency members. The COLA
was distributed proportionately to members with the exception of Moorpark, who has opted to release their
COLA for this year for use by the consortium. These funds will be held by Ojai along with an additional
$164,478 for administration and other consortium-level activities. 

Member Allocations

Member Name (2018-19) (2017-18) (2016-17)

Conejo Valley Uni�ed School District $1,412,048 $1,356,434 $1,356,434

Fillmore Uni�ed School District $551,344 $529,629 $529,629

Moorpark Uni�ed School District $286,426 $286,426 $286,426

Ojai Uni�ed School District $273,034 $251,000 $93,000

Oxnard Union High School District $2,778,582 $2,669,147 $2,827,147

Santa Paula Uni�ed School District $348,806 $335,068 $335,068

Simi Valley Uni�ed School District $4,973,810 $4,777,915 $4,777,915

Ventura County CCD $0 $0 $0

Ventura County Of�ce of Education $217,498 $208,932 $208,932

Ventura Uni�ed School District $4,139,554 $3,976,517 $3,976,517

Total Allocated to Members $14,981,102 $14,391,068 $14,391,068

Total AEBG Funds $14,981,102 $14,391,068 $14,391,068

Total Remaining $0 $0 $0

Certi�cation
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MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Mike Sanders
Michael Sanders

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Stefan Cvijanovich
Tom Chan

APPROVED

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Alan Penner

APPROVED

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Becky Becke�

APPROVED

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Kathy Greaves

APPROVED

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Awaiting Approval

2018-05-01

2018-04-30

2018-04-30

2018-05-01
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Robin Gille�e

APPROVED

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Michele Arso
Jose Posada

APPROVED

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Alexandria Wright

APPROVED

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Tiffany Morse

APPROVED

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Carolyn Vang-Walker

APPROVED

2018-05-01

2018-04-30

2018-04-30

2018-04-30

2018-04-30
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